



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 1206/2022 & CM APPL. 48327/2022**

DHARAM PAL DECEASED THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: Ms. Seema Sharma and Ms. Sujata
Nath, Advocates.

versus

DAVENDER & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Satyam Thareja, Advocate with
Mr. Vishal, Advocate for R-1 to 3.
Ms. Pavitra Kaur, Advocate for R-4.
Insp. Uttam Kumar, PS-Karawal
Nagar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

18.01.2023

%

[The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid mode]

1. The Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today.
2. List on 09.05.2023.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

JANUARY 18, 2023/nd