



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 1206/2022, CM APPL. 48327/2022 (I.relief)

DHARAM PAL DECEASED THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: Ms. Seema Sharma, Adv.

versus

DAVENDER & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Satyam Thareja and Mr.Pratyaksh
Sikodia, Advs. for R1-3.
Mr.Kartikay Yadav and Ms. Suhani
Yadav, Advs. for MCD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

16.01.2024

%

1. Adjournment is requested on behalf of the petitioner to file rejoinder.
Let the same be filed within two weeks with advance copy to the other sides.
2. Parties to file written submissions within two weeks.
3. List for disposal on 12.07.2024.
4. Interim order(s), if any, to continue.

SHALINDER KAUR, J

JANUARY 16, 2024/SU