



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 1206/2022 & CM APPL. 48327/2022**
DHARAM PAL DECEASED THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Seema Sharma with Ms. Rekha,
Mr. Saudeep Banerjee and Ms.
Shalini, Advocates.

versus

DAVENDER & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Satyam Thareja with Mr.
Pratyaksh Sikodia, Advocates for R-1
to 3.
Ms. Suhansi Yadav with Mr. Kartikay
Yadav, Advocates for R-5.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
12.07.2024

%

Since there is a special Division Bench with HMJ Suresh Kumar Kait,
re-notify on 29.10.2024.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

JULY 12, 2024/sw