



\$~75

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CM(M) 1206/2022 & CM APPL. 48327/2022**

**DHARAM PAL DECEASED THROUGH LRS. & ORS.**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Seema Sharma, Ms. Rekha, Ms.  
Shalini Banerjee, Mr. Garv Shingari,  
Advocates

versus

**DAVENDER & ORS.**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Kartikay Yadav, Advocate for  
R-5/MCD

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN**

**ORDER**  
**29.10.2024**

%

Since the Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court in post lunch session,  
list on 27.02.2025.

**BY ORDER**

**COURT MASTER**

**OCTOBER 29, 2024/dr**