



\$~69

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 1206/2022& CM APPL. 48327/2022**

DHARAM PAL DECEASED THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Seema Sharma and Mr. Saudeep
Banerjee, Advocates

versus

DAVENDER & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Satyam Thareja, with Mr. Shikhar
Yadav, Advocates
Mr. Kartikay Yadav, Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
03.09.2025

%

List on 18.12.2025.

Interim order to continue till next date on same terms.

MANOJ JAIN, J

SEPTEMBER 3, 2025/su