



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 1206/2022 & CM APPL. 48327/2022**

DHARAM PAL DECEASED THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: None.

versus

DAVENDER & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Kartikeya Yadav, Adv. for
R-5/MCD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

30.04.2026

%

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. As no one has appeared on behalf of the petitioners, the matter is adjourned.
3. List on 09th September, 2026.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

APRIL 30, 2026/sds/tp